A L L I A N C E  P A R T S
E L E C T R I C A L I S S U E D  2 0 0 4
Alliance Batteries
Alliance Group 31 batteries are specifically designed for commercial
service applications such as starting, dual purpose and deep-cycle.
TOP SELLERS
G R O U P  3 1  B AT T E R I E S
Part Number Description

and Alternators
APPLICATION DATA
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Alliance electrical part numbers utilize the
ABP prefix:
All Starters & Alternators
ABP = Part number prefix (Alliance Parts)
R = Classification of part (R=Reman, N=New)
15 = Major component group
(15=Alternators/Starters)
Example Starter Part No.:  ABP/R15-42MT12V11T
42MT = Starter model number designation
(Delco 42MT)
12V = Voltage (12 volt)
11T = Number of teeth (11-tooth model)
Note: Some starter numbers may have additional characters to
denote the following:
OC = Starter equipped with Over Crank Protection
CT = Starter equipped with Over Crank Protection
and offset nose housing for Cat engine applications
Example Alternator Part No.:  ABP/R15-21SI12V130A
21SI = Alternator model number designation (Delco 21SI)
12V = Voltage (12 Volt)
100A = Amperage (130 Amp)
PRODUCT AVAILABILITY
To locate your nearest dealer, please visit
FEATURES & BENEFITS
COMPARISON OF COMPETITIVE PRODUCTS
ALLIANCE REMANUFACTURED OTHER REBUILD
(NON-OE) SOURCES
ISO-9000 CERTIFIED
• Process control plans
• Specifications
• Failure Analysis
• Documentation
• Employee Training
EXTENSIVE FINAL TEST
• 100% finished product testing
• Every part shipped w/test results
• High performance test standards
• Load testing of starters and
alternators
INDIVIDUAL COMPONENT TESTING
• Individual components tested Minimum testing
prior to final assembly
100% REPLACEMENT ON MANY PARTS
• Bearings Most parts are
• Oil Seals reused
• Bushings
• Oil Wicks
• Numerous key components
identified as typical failure mode
ONE-YEAR, UNLIMITED Local & limited
NATIONWIDE WARRANTY warranty
Most are only “free
spin” starters
Most are not
certified
WARRANTY
Alliance Parts are backed by a one-year unlimited
mile warranty, with coverage available throughout
North America.
A L L I A N C E  P A R T S
E L E C T R I C A L I S S U E D  2 0 0 4
COMPETITIVE CROSS REFERENCE
Alliance Reman Description Delco (Reman) Delco (New) Haldex Cummins Recon Leece-Neville Ford Detroit
(New) Motorcraft Diesel
ALTERNATORS
ABP/R15-21SI12V145AX Delco 21SI 12 Volt 145 Amp, 10459051 19010156  RA121002X 3604667RX 10459133
I & R Universal terminal connections, 10459187 19010180
coreless  10459462
ABP/R15-22SI12V130AX Delco 22SI 12 Volt 130 Amp, 10459189 19020302 RA122001X 3675229RX
I & R Universal terminal connections, 10459212 19020304
coreless 10459292 19020381
ABP/R15-22SI12V130AX Replaces Delco 21SI 12 Volt 130 Amp 10459037 19010147 RA121001X 3604667RX  110-555 10459111
10459049  19010165
ABP/R15-22SI12V130AX Replaces Delco 21SI 12 Volt 100 Amp 10459013 19010100 RA121000X 3604666RX 10459109
19010105
19011041
9010154
19010181
ABP/R15-33SI12V135AX Delco 33SI 12 Volt 135 Amp, coreless 10459141 19011152 3675233RX  10459195
10459142 19011155
19011156
19011159
19011173
ABP/R15-33SI12V135A Replaces Delco 30SI,12 Volt 105 Amp 10459008 1117801 RA130001X 3603877RX 10459108
10459079 1117809 3604652RX
10459097 1117818
10459258
10459259